OP \$140.00 393894

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM449873

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MADRYN HEALTH PARTNERS, LP	FORMERLY VISIUM HEALTHCARE PARTNERS, LP	11/06/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERACYTE, INC.
Street Address:	6000 Shoreline Ct., Suite 300
Internal Address:	Attention Keith Kennedy
City:	South San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3938946	AFIRMA
Registration Number:	4019024	
Registration Number:	4893668	PERCEPTA
Registration Number:	3944843	VERACYTE
Registration Number:	4059010	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043395800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email:damionnenobles@mvalaw.comCorrespondent Name:MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BLVD., SUITE 400

Address Line 2: POST OFFICE BOX 13706

Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PA, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter B. Stewart
SIGNATURE:	/Peter B. Stewart/

Total Attachments: 3
source=ExecutedTrademarkTerminationReleaseSecurityInterest#page1.tif
source=ExecutedTrademarkTerminationReleaseSecurityInterest#page2.tif
source=ExecutedTrademarkTerminationReleaseSecurityInterest#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of November 6, 2017 (this "Release"), is made by Madryn Health Partners, LP, formerly Visium Healthcare Partners, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, as administrative agent for the Secured Parties ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of Veracyte, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated March 30, 2016, ("Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantor and the Administrative Agent, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks, trademark licenses and trademark applications.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor executed and delivered to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks ("Notice").

WHEREAS, the Notice was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on March 30, 2016, at Reel 5761, Frame 0117.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, and Grantor agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.
- **SECTION 2**. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the security interest in and lien upon the trademarks, trademark licenses and trademark applications listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.
- **SECTION 3**. Choice of Law. This Release and obligations of the parties hereunder, and all of their successors, assigns, and transferees, shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

IN WHITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

MADRYN HEALTH PARTNERS, LP, as Existing Agent

By: MADRYN HEALTH ADVISORS, LP, its General Partner

By: MADRYN HEALTH ADVISORS GP, LLC

its General Partner

Name: Peter Faroni Title: Member

> VERACYTE, INC. TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Veracyte, Inc.
Page 3 of 3

Schedule 1

Mark	Status	Country	Official No.
AFIRMA	Registered	United States of America	3938946
Afirma Logo	Registered	United States of America	4019024
PERCEPTA	Registered	United States of America	4893668
VERACYTE	Registered	United States of America	3944843
Veracyte Logo	Registered	United States of America	4059010

CHAR2\1961330v2

RECORDED: 11/06/2017